PAINTER RESIDENCE SINGLE STORY ADDITION
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GENERAL NOTES SYMBOLS ABBREVIATIONS PROJECT DATA CONSULTANTS
A. GENERAL E. DAMAGES IN THE WORK 8. WOOD PANEL TYPE DOORS MUST HAVE PANELS AT LEAST 9/16 IN. THICK WITH OWNER: SCOTT PAINTER ARCHITECT: SHUBIN + DONALDSON ARCHITECTS
SHAPED PORTIONS NOT LESS THAN 1/4 IN. THICK AND INDIVIDUAL PANELS MUST BE A 3834 WILLAT AVENUE
1. INTERPRETATION OF DRAWINGS AND DOCUMENTS: EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL 1. THE OWNER, WITHOUT INVALIDATING THE CONTRACT, MAY ALTER BY ADDING NO MORE THAN 300 SQ.IN. IN AREA. MULLIONS SHALL BE CONSIDERED A PART OF PROJECT ADDRESS: 1111 LINDA FLORA DR. CULVER CITY. CA 90232
CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS AT THE PROJECT SITE TO OR DEDUCTING FROM THE WORK COVERED IN THE CONTRACT. ALL SUCH ADJACENT PANELS EXCEPT MULLIONS NOT OVER 18 INCHES LONG MAY HAVE AN DATUM POINT, WORK POINT n INTERIOR ELEVATION @ AT HB HOSE BIBB VCT  VINYL COMP ’
BEFORE EXECUTING ANY WORK AND SHALL NOTIFY THE OWNER AND THE WORK SHALL BE EXECUTED UNDER THE CONDITIONS OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT OVERALL WIDTH OF NOT LESS THAN 2 INCHES. STILES AND RAILS SHALL BE OF b 5 (DRAWING NUMBER CENTER LINE : LOS ANGELES, CA 90049 TEL: 310.204.0688
ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES BEFORE PROCEEDING. THE ARCHITECT EXCEPT THAT NO EXTRA WORK OR CHANGES SHALL BE DONE WITHOUT WRITTEN SOLID LUMBER IN THICKNESS WITH OVERALL DIMENSIONS OF NOT LESS THAN 1 3/8 ' CL HP HORSE POWER TILE PROJECT ADDRESS:A 1111 LINDA FLORA DR. FAX: 310.204.0219
SHALL BE NOTIFIED OF ANY UNUSUAL OR UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS OR ORDER FROM THE ARCHITECT. SUCH ORDERS SHALL COVER THE AGREED PRICE INCHES AND 3 INCHES IN WIDTH. 91.6709.1 ITEM 2. SHEET NUMBER) d PENNY HR HOUR VERT  VERTICAL CONTACT: ALEX ELLIEN 310.741.8826
SITUATIONS WHICH MAY AFFECT THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OR SAFETY OF THE AND TERMS OF EXTRA WORK OF CHANGES, IF WORK IS TO BE OMITTED, THEN 9. SLIDING DOORS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A DEVICE IN THE UPPER CHANNEL WINDOW TYPE 0# POUND HTR HEATER VGDF  VERTICAL GRAIN OCCUPANCY GROUP: R3/U USE: S.F.D ’ o
: PROPER CREDIT FOR SUCH OMITTED WORK SHALL BE GIVEN THE OWNER. OF THE MOVING PANEL TO PROHIBIT RAISING AND REMOVING OF THE MOVING C ' ' ARE
PROJECT PANEL IN THE CLOSED OR PARTIALLY OPEN POSITION. 91.6710. PERPENDICULAR HVAC  HEATING/VENTI- DOUGLAS FIR + GARAGE STRUCTURAL GORDON POLON
2 JDHERENCE TOPLAS STRIOTADHERENCE To e cONSTRUCTIO . CEANGELLONG M FRESES e sy DOOR TYPE SECTION REFERENCE ANCHOR 80 T WATER W owest o] 2N REAIICR | FIREZONE:  VERVHICHFREHAZARD [  ENGINEER GORDONF
DOCUMENTS MUST BE MAINTAINED. NO CHANGES SHALL BE MADE IN THE ANCHOR BOLT
PROJECT WHICH DEVIATE FROM THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT THE 1. PRIOR TO THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ENGAGED WHEN SUBJECTED TO THE TESTS SPECIFIED IN 91.6717.1. I (DRAWING NUMBER AB ASPHALTIC CONCRETE HW(R) HOT WATER (RETURN) W WEST SEVERITY ZONE GORDON POLON CONSULTING ENGINEER
WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE OWNER. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES SHALL BE MADE THOROUGHLY CLEAN THE EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, INCLUDING 11. METAL OR WOODEN OVERHEAD OR SLIDING DOORS SHALL BE SECURED WITH ’ AC INV INVERT WC WATER CLOSET CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B BLOCK: NONE 1718 22ND STREET
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE ARCHITECT. FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT, FLOORS AND HARDWARE, REMOVING ALL PLASTER SPOTS. A CYLINDER LOCK, PADLOCK WITH A MIN. 9/32" DIAMETER HARDENED STEEL REVISION SHEET NUMBER) AIC AIR CONDITIONING LAM LAMINATE(D) WH WATER HEATER : SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
STAINS, PAINT SPOTS AND ACCUMULATED DUST AND DIRT. THIS SHALL INCLUDE SHACKLE AND BOLTED, HARDENED STEEL HASPS, METAL SLIDE BOARD, BOLT OR ALUMINUM .
3. WORKING DRAWING: FIGURED DIMENSIONS AND DETAILED DRAWINGS SHALL THOROUGH CLEANING OF ALL ROOFS, WINDOW SILLS AND LEDGES, HORIZONTAL EQUIVALENT DEVICE UNLESS SECURED ELECTRICALLY OPERATED. 91.6711. ﬁh%'\é ANODIZED t’év tﬁ\éABTgFTY wg wg-l(-)EDRggF?Igvl\:/ A.P.N. 4368026016 & 4368026013 HILLSIDE GRADING: YES OFFICE PHONE (310) 998-5611
BE FOLLOWED IN PREFERENCE TO SCALE MEASUREMENTS. IN CASE OF ANY PROJECTIONS, STEPS, RAILS, SIDEWALKS OR OTHER SURFACES WHERE DEBRIS KEYNOTE OFFICE FAX (310) 829-2744
DOUBT ON THE PART OF THE CONTRACTOR AS TO THE EXACT MEANING OF THE MAY HAVE COLLECTED WASH AND POLISH ALL GLASS. C. GLAZING: n ELEVATION REFERENCE BD BOARD LC LAUNDRY CHUTE OR WATER LOT: FR17 & 18 BUSINESS EMAIL OFFICE@GORDONPOLON.COM
DRAWINGS AND THESE SPECIFICATIONS, HE SHALL APPLY TO THE ARCHITECT FOR 12. GLAZED OPENNING WITHIN 40" OF THE DOOR LOCK WHEN THE DOOR IS IN THE (DRAWING NUMBER, BLDG BUILDING LT LIGHT SOFTENER : COASTAL ZONE: NONE
AN INTERPRETATION BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH HIS WORK. G. GUARANTEES CLOSED POSITION, SHALL BE FULLY TEMPERED GLASS OR APPROVED BURGLARY w SHEET NUMBER) BLK(G) BLOCK(ING) MAS MASONRY WWF  WELDED WIRE SINGLE (1)
RESISTANT MATERIAL, OR SHALL BE PROTECTED BY METAL BARS, SCREENS OR . )
4. SHOP DRAWINGS: CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL SHOP 1. EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, ALL WORK SHALL BE GUARANTEED IN GRILLS HAVING A MAXIMUM OPENNING OF 2". THE PROVISIONS OF THIS SECTION ROOM NAME / NUMBER BN BOUNDARY NAILING MATL  MATERIAL FABRIC TRACT: TR 17080 STORIES: SSREECHNICAL/ GROVER-HOLLINGSWORTH & ASSOC., INC.
DRAWINGS FOR REVIEW BY ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL FOR WRITING BY THE CONTRACTOR AGAINST DEFECTS RESULTING FROM DEFECTIVE SHALL NOT APPLY TO VIEW PORTS OR WINDOWS WHICH DO NOT EXCEED 2" IN BOT BOTTOM MAX MAXIMUM W/ WITH FRONT SETBACK: 25'-0" (FROM PRIVATE ROAD) ’ 31129 VIA COLINAS, SUITE 707
e o A0 OF OV THER GREATESTONENSIONS. 16713 - CB CATCHBASIN VB MAGHNEBOLT WO  WITHOUT SIDE SETBACK: o TEL S0
5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL SHORING AND BRACING REQUIRED TO ACCEPTANCE OF THE BUILDING BY THE OWNER. IF WITHIN THE GUARANTEE D. WINDOWS: AX. XX Cl CAST IRON MECH MECHANICAL REAR SETBACK: 250" -. .069.
PROTECT PERSONNEL AND ADJACENT PROPERTY AND TO INSURE SAFETY OF THE PERIOD CORRECTION OF FAULTY MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP IS NECESSARY IN 13. OPENABLE WINDOWS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH SBSTANTIAL LOCKING DETAIL REFERENCES CJ CEILING JOIST MEMB MEMBRANE MAXIMUM HEIGHT: 36'-0" ABOVE LOWEST NATURAL/ FAX: 818.889.4170
PROJECT WORK. THE OPINION OF THE OWNER, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROMPTLY, UPON DEVICES. ROOM NAME (DRAWING NUMBER CEILING MTL : . CONTACT: STEVE WATRY
RECEIPT OF NOTICE FROM THE OWNER AND WITHOUT EXPENSE TO THE OWNER, 14. SLIDING WINDOWS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A DEVICE IN THE UPPER SHEET NUMBER) ’ CLG METAL FINISH GRADE WHICH EVER IS LOWER
6. WHEREVER IN THESE DRAWINGS ANY MATERIAL OR PROCESS IS INDICATED, IT CORRECT FAULTY MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP. CHANNEL OF THE MOVING PANEL TO PROHIBIT RAISING AND REMOVING OF THE n CLR CLEAR MFR MANUFACTURER
S T SIS TSI . eariaronorosscao Ty pRormie s ST T T T A MU CONCRETENASONRY N NN LoT GALOU ATIONS A CREST REAL ESTATE
WHICH SHALL BE DEEMED EQUIVALENT BY THE ENGINEER AND THE ARCHITECT TO ' SO CONSTRUCTED AND INSTALLED THAT THEY REMAIN INTACT AND ENGAGED UNIT MISC ~ MISCELLANEOUS LOT AREA A 74,873 SQ. FT : 11150 W. OLYMPIC BLVD, SUITE 700
THAT MATERIAL OR PROCESS INDICATED OR SPECIFIED. 1. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE THE OWNER WITH AN AS-BUILT WHEN SUBJECTED TO THE TESTS SPECIFIED IN 91.6717.2. co CLEAN OUT N NORTH LOS ANGELES, CA 90064
7. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE NEW AND BOTH ?EIQV;#EG h\?&?JTEIJTNGGAé\IL?T?uEOSTC S:\?#EGDAT% ?Sg ngﬁgvm%gg?ﬁ;ovcvgig o NOTE: CcoL COLUMN (N) NEW EXISTING | PROPOSED TEL: 310.497.2524
WORKMANSHIP AND MATERIALS SHALL BE THE BEST OF THEIR RESPECTIVE KINDS. LINES, SANITARY SEWERS, TELEPHONE LINES, AND ELECTRIC LINES. COMPLY WITH PROTECTION OF ADJOINING PROPERTY BY PROVIDING WRITTEN = CONT  CONTINUOUS NIC NOT IN CONTRACT HOUSE 2.092.5 SF CONTACT: STEVE SOMERS
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL, IF REQUIRED, FURNISH SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE AS ESCT;/I\?/ﬂ%LH[)EEg;VSRE $:A?|FT/?-|[|)5JEM:|%EH%3 '3'? ?:IIED XESJ'BWNHGE g&f@&gNAND L OT C OV E R AG E CSK COUNTERSINK NO/#  NUMBER COVERED PATIO 219 SF
. TRANSPORTATION OF EXCAVATED MATERIAL
THE KIND AND QUALITY OF MATERIALS. LOCATED LESS THAN EXCAVATION DEPTH TO THE PROPERTY LINE IS TO BE MADE DF DOUGLAS FIR NTS NOT TO SCALE STORAGE- NO CHANGE 732 SF 0SF
8. T SHALL BE THE DUTY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO SEE THAT ALL 1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TRANSPORT ALL EXCAVATED MATERIAL NOT AND THAT THE ADJOINING BUILDINGS SHOULD BE PROTECTED. SAID NOTIFICAITON DIA DIAMETER oC ON CENTER
SUB-CONTRACTORS ARE FULLY INFORMED IN REGARD TO THE GENERAL REQUIRED FOR RE-COMPACTION TO AN APPROVED LANDFILL SITE OUTSIDE THE SHALL BE DELIVERED NOT LESS THAN 10 DAYS PRIOR TO THE SCHEDULED DN DOWN OH OVAL HEAD OR ATTACHED CARPORT- NO CHANGE 405 SF 0 SF
CONDITIONS AND PRELIMINARY SPECIFICATIONS. COASTAL ZONE. PROVIDE TRIP TICKETS FOR ALL EXCAVATED MATERIAL REMOVED STARTING DATE OF EXCATIONS DS DOWNSPOUT OVER HEAD TRELLIS 763 SF V I C I N I TY M A P
FROM THE PROJECT.
DWG  DRAWING OPNG  OPENING ADDITION 540 SF
B. PERMITS AND REGULATIONS
E EAST PL PLATE OR PROP. LINE
1. EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL PAY FOR AND OBTAIN ALL PERMITS REQUIRED BY (E) EXISTING PLAM  PLASTIC LAMINATE
LOCAL AUTHORITIES BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH HIS RESPECTIVE INSTALLATION SECURITY REQUIREMENTS EA EACH PLAS  PLASTER
AND SHALL ARRANGE AND PAY FOR ANY INSPECTIONS AND EXAMINATIONS TOTAL PROPOSED LIVING AREA = 2,824.58Q. FT. 405 )
REQUIRED BY THOSE AUTHORITIES. A. GENERAL: EJ EXPANSION JOINT PLYWD PLYWOOD
ELEV ~ ELEVATION P PAINT (NUMBER - SEE SPE = = |
2. ALL WORKMANSHIP AND MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM TO THE CURRENT 1. ALL ENTRY DOOR TO DWELLING UNITS OR GUEST ROOMS SHALL BE ARRANGED - - EN EDGE NAIL PR PAIR ( u S S CS) TOTAL EXISTING RFA (BEFORE FIRE DAMAGE) 4,984 SQ. FT. _b ack
EDITION OF THE UNIFORM BUILDING CODE, AND LAWS, ORDINANCES AND SO THAT THE OCCUPANT HAS A VIEW OF THE AREA IMMEDIATELY OUTSIDE THE - TOTAL MAXIMUM RFA APPROVED BY CITY PLANNING = 18,830.3 SQ. FT. 1 :
REGULATIONS OF ALL GOVERNMENTAL BODIES WITH JURISDICTION OVER THE DOOR WITHOUT OPENNING THE DOOR. SUCH VIEW MAY BE PROVIDED BY A DOOR — EQ EQUAL PTDF  PRESSURE-TREATED ADDITIONAL RFA = 767.5SQ. FT.
PROJECT. VIEWER, THROUGH WINDOWS LOCATED IN THE VICINITY OF THE DOOR OR - ~ EQUIP EQUIPMENT DOUGLAS FIR TOTAL RFA =
THROUGH VIEW PORTS IN THE DOOR OR ADJOINING WALL. 91.6706. - =4,761.5SQ. FT.
3. IF THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE AT VARIANCE WITH ANY FEDERAL, / -~ FAU FORCED AIR UNIT RIA RETURN /AIR VENT ! |
STATE AND LOCAL OR MUNICIPAL LAW, ORDINANCE, RULES OR DEPARTMENTAL a.u mECELh:“sAB ?ﬁéi‘ﬁﬁf&%ﬁ (';\E/I’\I‘JCI:EEEJSA“‘/I[AER/FIE gs gé\greolﬁLovggSEHRPYRggguoE P - FBO  FURNISHED BY OWNER Ea ROOF DRAIN
REGULATIONS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING : OR OTHERS, TO BE A [ i
BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THAT WORK. IF ANY OF THE CONTRACTOR'S WORK BALCONY, OR SIMILAR SURFACE WHICH IS WITHIN 8FT. OF THE UTILITY POLEOR -~ INSTALLED BY RM sggwﬁD HEAD PROJECT DESCRIPTION 11171 Linda Flora Drive
gggl_.rLAﬂflstl)ﬁ(l;\ll_Er SSFEIETEF?OR’; THERETO WITHOUT SUCH NOTICE HE SHALL BEAR ALL SIMILAR STRUCTURES. 91.6707. N N P CONTRACTOR RO ROUGH OPENING EMERGENCY REMODEL OF FIRE DAMAGED SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE.
S B. DOORS: N N \ ~ FD FLOOR DRAIN RWD  REDWOOD DEMOLITION OF FIRE DAMAGED ROOF STRUCTURE & ADDITION
' 3. WOOD FLUSH -TYPE DOORS SHALL BE 1 3/8" THICK MINIMUM WITH SOLID CORE N FE(C)  FIRE EXTING.(+ CABINET) SCHED SCHEDULE(D) NFPA-13D SPRINKLERS THROUGHOUT HOUSE
1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL VIOLATIONS OF CITY CONSTRUCTION. 91.6709.1 - DOOR STOPS OF IN-SWINGING DOORS SHALL BE OF 7 FF FINISHED FLOOR S SOUTH
ORDINANCES AND STATE LAWS INVOLVED IN THE PERFORMANCE OF HIS WORK. ONE-PIECE CONSTRUCTION WITH THE JAMB OR JOINED BY RABBET TO THE JAMB. \ FG FINISHED GRADE SHTNG SHEATHING
HE SHALL PROVIDE, DURING THE PROGRESS OF HIS WORK, EVERY AND ALL 91.6709.4. R FH FLAT HEAD SIM SIMILAR NEW ROOF DECK WITH CONNECTING STAIR AND FIRE FEATURE/WATER
SAFEGUARDS AND PROTECTION AGAINST ACCIDENTS, INJURY AND DAMAGE TO o e
PERSONS AND PROPERTY INCLUDING ADJOINING PROPERTY. THE CONTRACTOR 4. ALL PIN-TYPE DOOR HINGES ACCESSIBLE FROM OUTSIDE SHALL HAVE Z FIN FINISH SMACNARE: THE ARCH SHEET FEATURE/NEW GUARDRAILS AND ROOF FIREPLACE Beverly Hills
SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR HIS WORK AND EVERY PART THEREOF, AND FOR ALL NON-REMOVABLE HINGE PINS. HINGES SHALL HAVE MIN. 1/4" DIA. STEEL JAMB FL FLOW LEVEL METAL MANUAL (=)
MATERIALS, TOOLS, APPLIANCES AND PROPERTY OF EVERY DESCRIPTION USED IN STUD WITH 1/4" MIN. PROTECTION. THE STRIKE PLATE FOR LATCHES AND HOLDING FLG FLASHING SPEC  SPECIFICATION ADDITION IS PER LAMC.12.21C1012 s W
CONNECTION THEREWITH. DEVICE FOR PROJECTING DEAD BOLTS IN WOOD CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE 7 EEE-}
SECURED TO THE JAMB AND THE WALL FRAMING WITH SCREWS NO LESS THAN s 7 FLR FLOOR SQ SQUARE
2. THE CONTRACTOR ASSUMES ALL RISKS, HAZARDS AND CONDITIONS IN 2-1/2" LONG. 91.6709.5, 91.6709.7. / FN FIELD NAILING SSTL  STAINLESS STEEL APPLICABLE CODES
CONNECTION WITH THE PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT, AND EVEN IF THE - . I -
PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT INVOLVES A GREATER EXPENDITURE OF 5. PROVIDE DEAD BOLTS WITH HARDENED INSERTS; DEADLOCKING LATCH WITH / FOC FACE OF CONCRETE STD STANDARD 2017 CITY of Los Angeles Building Code (Title 26) Based on the 2010 California Building Code
MONEY THAN THE CONTRACTOR EXPECTED AT THE TIME OF BIDDING, NO ﬁé%ff@gfDsﬁgf&%5@1@?85'SgggixffEfFEoﬁﬁEfﬁ%ﬁ EF(;CT)’\QE%SJ?REED P IESIT/I FACE OF FINISH ?g'- STEEL and the 2009 International Building Code
ALLOWANCE WILL BE MADE ON ACCOUNT THEREOF, AND THE CONTRACTOR SHALL , ; ; TS i
ALLOWANCE WILL BE MADE ON ACCOUNT T INE, F, AND S OGGUPANCIES, 81.6705.2) 2% Fop FACE OF MASONRY TOP OF CURB OR 2017 CITY of Los Angeles Electrical Code (Title 27) Based on the 2010 CaliforniaElectrical
6. STRAIGHT DEAD BOLTS SHALL HAVE A MIN. THROW OF 1" AND AN EMDEDMENT 7z FOS Eﬁgg 8:; gl'l_'\L(JVIZ\)/OOD TCB $8E 8:; gg‘?IC?I-Fl{EIEIN Code and the 2008 National Electrical Code
D. SUPERVISION : : . . . .
OF NOT LESS THAN 5/8". AND A HOOK-SHAPED OR AN EXPANDING-LUG DEADBOLT A—r COVERAGE FT FOOT OR FEET T8G TONGUE AND GROOVE 2017 CITY of Los Angeles Plumbing Code (Title 28) Based on the 2010 California Plumbing
1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL GIVE PERSONAL SUPERVISION TO THE WORK, USING SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM THROW OF 3/4". 91.6709.2. GA GAUGE P TOP OF PAVING Code and the 2009 Uniform Plumbing Code E‘;‘} Westsida Pavilian
HIS BEST SKILL AND ATTENTION, AND SHALL KEEP A COMPETENT FOREMAN AND s RESIDENCE/ PORCH+ OVERHANG (REMODEL) 3137 SQ.FT. 2017 CITY of Los Angeles Mechanical Code (Title 29) Based on the 2010 California = N
NECESSARY ASSISTANTS CONSTANTLY ON THE SITE. THE FOREMAN SHALL BE 7. THE USE OF A LOCKING SYSTEM WHICH CONSISTS OF A DEADLOCKING LATCH EXISTING STORAGE (NO CHANGE) 732 Q. FT. | CGALV  GALVANIZED TOW  TOP OF WALL i g : :
THE PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE OF THE CONTRACTOR AND ALL DIRECTIONS OPERATED BY A DOORNOB AND A DEADBOLT OPERATED BY A NON-REMOVABLE EXISTING ATTACHED CARPORT (NO CHANGE) 405 SQ.FT GYP  GYPSUM TYP TYPICAL Mechanical Code and the 2009 Uniform Mechanical Code
GIVEN BY HIM SHALL BE AS BINDING AS IF GIVEN BY THE CONTRACTOR. THUMB TURN WHICH IS INDEPENDENT OF THE DEADLOCKING LATCH AND WHICH ( ) . UNO 2017 CITY of Los Angeles Residential Code (Title 30) Based on the 2010 California Residential
COMMUNICATION DELIVERED TO THE FOREMAN BY THE ARCHITEGT SHALL BE AS MUST BE SEPARATELY OPERATED, SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED AS A SYSTEM ADDITION 450 SQ.FT. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE OT Los Angeles Residential Loae (litie aseaonthe alifornia Residaentia = =
BINDING AS IF DELIVERED TO THE CONTRACTOR. WHICH REQUIRES SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT WHEN USED IN DWELLING 4575 SQ.FT Code and the 2009 International Residential Code >d 10
UNITS. THE DOOR KNOB AND THE THUMB TURN WHICH OPERATES THE DEADBOLT ! o) q G
SHALL NOT BE SEPARATED BY MORE THAN 8 INCHES. 4,875 SQ.FT. /37,109 SQ.FT.=12 % 2018 CITY of Los Angeles Green Building Code
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EXISTING DRAINAGE TO REMAIN IN TACT. REVISE ROOF TO CONNECT
TO EXISTING SITE DRAINAGE. NO CHANGE IN SITE DRAINAGE SYSTEM
PROPOSED

1.) FOR EXISTING POOL ON SITE PROVIDE AN ALARM FOR DOORS TO
THE DWELLING THAT FORM A PART OF THE POOL ENCLOSURE. THE
ALARM SHALL SOUND CONTINOUSLY FOR A MIN. OF 30 SECONDS WHEN
THE DOOR IS OPENED. IT SHALL AUTOMATICALLY RESET AND BE
EQUIPPED WITH A MANUAL MEANS TO DEACTIVATE (FOR 15 SECS. MAX)
FOR A SINGLE OPENING. THE DEACTIVATION SWITCH SHALL BE AT
LEAST 54" ABOVE THE FLOOR. P/BC 2008-014

FOR EXISTING POOL ON SITE, PROVIDE ANTI-ENTRAPMENT COVER
MEETING THE CURRENT ASTM OR ASME IS REQUIRED FOR THE
SUCTION OUTLETS OF THE SWIMMING POOL, TODDLER POOL AND SPA
FOR SINGLE FAMILY DWELLINGS PER THE ASSEMBLY BILL (AB) NO. 2977

2.) LOTS SHALL BE GRADED TO DRAIN SURFACE WATER AWAY FROM
FOUNDATION WALLS WITH A MINIMUM FALL OF 6 INCHES WITHIN THE
FIRST 10' FEET

3.) PROTECTION OF WOOD AND WOOD BASED PRODUCTS FROM DECAY
SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE LOCATIONS SPECIFIED PER SECTION
R317.1 BY THE USE OF NATURALLLY DURABLE WOOD OR WOOD THAT
IS PRESERVATIVE-TREATENED IN ACORDANCE WITH AWPA U1 FOR THE
SPECIES, PRODUCT, PRESERVATIVE AND END USE. PRESERVATIVES
SHALL BE LISTED IN SECTION 4 OF AWPA U1.

EARTH IMPORT AND EXPORT ACTIVITIES MAY TAKE PLACE ONLY
BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 9:00 AM AND 3:00 PM- MONDAY THROUGH
FRIDAY

LID SIZING CALCULATION
IMPERVIOUS TRIBUTARY AREA: 2,311 SF

RAIN GARDEN CALCULATION: IMPERVIOUS AREA SF. x 0.07
2,311 SF x 0.07 = 161.7 SF.
(N) 170 SF RAIN GARDEN > 161.7 SF

PLANTER BOX CALCULATION: IMPERVIOUS AREA SF. x 0.05
2311 SF x 0.05 =115.5 SF.
28'-7"x 1'-8" =47 SF.

COMBINED RUN OFF CAPTURED WITH BOTH SYSTEMS: 217 SF.
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1111 LINDA FLORA DRIVE
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Vi 2006 i s

|7 EXISTING | PROPOSED
HOUSE 2,092.5 SF
COVERED PATIO 219 SF
STORAGE- NO CHANGE 732 SF
ATTACHED CARPORT- NO CHANGE 405 SF
ADDITION (POWDER ROOM 101,

STOR/ROOM 102, LAUNDRY ROOM 103

WINE ROOM 104 STORAGE 105) 540 SF
TRELLIS 763 SF

LIC. #/C192

Exp,12/31/

TOTAL PROPOSED LIVING AREA = 2,824.5 SQ. FT.

TOTAL EXISTING RFA (BEFORE FIRE DAMAGE) = 4,984 SQ. FT.
TOTAL MAXIMUM RFA APPROVED BY CITY PLANNING = 18,830.3 SQ. FT. DATE | DESCRIPTION

ADDITIONAL RFA = 767.5 SQ. FT. 09/08/21| PLAN SUBMITTAL

TOTAL RFA -[4761.5 SQ. FT. A
12/22/21) RESUBMITTAL 1 /1\
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N
SCALE 1/128"=1'-0" O 1 @
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NOTES
1. USE ULTRA QUIET EXHAUST FANS WITH HIGHER CFM THAN REQUIRED FOR
ROOM SIZE. GRILLE TO BE APPROVED BY ARCHITECT.
\ 2. REVIEW ALL LOCATIONS FOR CEILING MOUNTED DIFFUSERS AND RETURNS
WITH ARCHITECT BEFORE INSTALLING.
\ 3. PROVIDE NFPA-13D SPRINKLERS DU ETO >75% OF ROOF AREA BEING
REMOVED
LEGEND NOTES:
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